SOIC package
Plastic-DIP package
ST26C31
QUAD RS-422 CMOS DIFFERENTIAL LINE DRIVER
Printed November 29, 1995
DESCRIPTION
The ST26C31 is a CMOS quad  differential line driver
designed to meet the standard RS-422 requirements

· Low propagation delays
· High speed
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Package Operating  temperature
ST26C31CP16 Plastic-DIP 0° C  to  + 70° C
ST26C31CF16 SOIC 0° C  to  + 70° C
ST26C31IP16 Plastic-DIP -40° C  to  + 85° C
ST26C31IF16 SOIC -40° C  to  + 85° C
1
2
3
4